| BREAKFAST

CASA

NOSTRA CAFFE

Please order with our friendly staff at the counter

Available Monday - Friday 6:30 - 11am

Eggs Benedict (GFA)

$20.0

Poached eggs, bacon, baby spinach served on sourdough toast with hollandaise sauce.

Avo Smash (GFA,V)

Smashed avo, baby spinach, poached eggs & feta on sourdough toast
garnished with mint, chilli & mixed seeds.

Add Mushrooms.

Add Chilli Maple Bacon

Eggs on Toast (GFA,V)
Eggs your way on sourdough toast.

Granola (V)
House made granola, greek yoghurt and seasonal fruit compote.

Bruschetta
Sourdough toast, sliced roma tomato, fresh basil, bocconcini and rocket.
Add poached egg

Fruit Toast
2 slices of fruit toast served with butter.

Sourdough Toast
2 slices of toast served with butter & jam.

Optional Sides

Bacon, Mushrooms, Avocado
Chilli Maple Bacon

Grilled Tomato, Wilted Spinach
Add an Egg

INSTAGRAM @casanostracaffe #casanostracaffe / FACEBOOK Casa Nostra Caffe

$20.0

+$5.0

+$7.0

$14.5

$13.5

$18.0

+$3.0

$8.0

$6.0

$5.0
$7.0
$4.0
$3.0



