

Please order with our friendly staff at the counter

Available Monday	Friday 6:30 - 11am
-------------------------	--------------------

Eggs Benedict (GFA)	\$20.0
Poached eggs, bacon, baby spinach served on sourdough toast with hollandaise sauc	e.
Avo Smash (GFA,V) Smashed avo, baby spinach, poached eggs & feta on sourdough toast garnished with mint, chilli & mixed seeds.	\$20.0
Add Mushrooms.	+\$5.0
Add Chilli Maple Bacon	+\$7.0
Eggs on Toast (GFA,V) Eggs your way on sourdough toast.	\$14.5
Granola (V)	\$13.5
House made granola, greek yoghurt and seasonal fruit compote.	
Bruschetta	\$18.0
Sourdough toast, sliced roma tomato, fresh basil, bocconcini and rocket. Add poached egg	+\$3.0
Fruit Toast	\$8.0
2 slices of fruit toast served with butter.	•
Sourdough Toast	\$6.0
2 slices of toast served with butter & jam.	
Optional Sides	
Bacon, Mushrooms, Avocado	\$5.0
Chilli Maple Bacon	\$7.0
Grilled Tomato, Wilted Spinach	\$4.0
Add an Egg	\$3.0